



Ingredients (allergens in bold):

Bongou Original Fudgy Chocolate Letterbox Brownie Base: Salted Butter (**Milk**), Dark chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Vanilla Extract), Sugar, **Eggs**, Vanilla ext, **Plain flour**, Cocoa powder (baking), Salt, Caramel bar (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, **Milk Fat**, **Lactose and Protein from Whey (from Milk)**, Whey Powder (**from Milk**), Palm Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Barley Malt Extract, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Salt, **Egg White Powder**, **Milk Protein**, Natural Vanilla Extract

Topping options:

- Original: Dark chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Vanilla Extract)
- Peanuttty: Peanut bar (Sugar, **Peanuts**, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, Palm Fat, Lactose and Protein from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Milk Fat**, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Salt, Coconut Oil, **Egg White Powder**, Natural Vanilla Extract, Milk Protein, Peanut candy (**peanut**, Sugar, Salt, Flavouring)
- Coconut: Bounty bar (Sugar, Desiccated Coconut, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithin**, E471), **Lactose**, **Milk Fat**, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Humectant (Glycerol), Salt, Vanilla Extract)
- Biscoff: Biscoff (**Wheat Flour**, Sugar ,Vegetable Oil and Fat ,**Soy Flour** ,Candy Sugar Syrup ,Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate) ,Salt ,Spice (Cinnamon))
- Roasted Marshmallows: Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Cornflour, Flavouring, Colour (Carmine))
- Raspberry: Freeze-dried raspberry
- Oreos: Oreo Original Sandwich Biscuits (**Wheat Flour**, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Wheat Starch**, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide), Flavouring)
- Chocolate M&Ms: Chocolate M&Ms (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, Cocoa Butter, **Lactose**, Starch, **Milk Fat**, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, Shea Fat, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Dextrin, Colours (E100, Carmine, E133, E160a, E160e, E170), Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Salt, Flavourings, Palm Kernel Oil)
- Honeycomb: Crunchie bar (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), Palm Oil, **Milk Fat**, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Coconut Oil)
- White Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk Powder**, Cream Powder (**Milk**) Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Sunflower Lecithin**), Flavouring
- Mini eggs: Sugar, **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **Milk Fat**, Modified Starches (Maize, Tapioca), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Maltodextrin, Colours (Anthocyanins, Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract, Carotenes)
- Sugar decoration: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Cellulose), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring
- Edible gold dust: Edible gold dust

Due to the small size of our operations (kitchen) premises, we cannot guarantee that our dishes and baked-goods are completely free from allergens. Please let us know if you have any concerns related to allergens.

Shelflife & Storage:

Once you receive your Letterbox brownie we advice you place it in an air-tight container (i.e. zip-lock bag or cling-film wrap) and store it in at room temp in a dry place. It will stay fresh for up to 7 days. You can also freeze it for up to 2 months. When you are ready to consume, thaw it in the fridge and consume on the same day.

To order:

www.bongoufood.co.uk/shop